

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29871 OF 2024

Dhaval Balwantrao Mehta .. Petitioner
Vs.
Office of the Deputy Commissioner
of State Tax, Hathkangale 503(E-007) .. Respondents

Mr. Gandhar Raikar with Ms. Manaswi Agrawal i/b. Maraki Chambers, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP with Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 14TH OCTOBER 2024.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25th November, 2024.
2. The learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Other Respondents be served through all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.10.15
11:18:47 +0530