

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.11
17:56:04 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29871 OF 2024

Dhaval Balwantraai Mehta and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Office of Deputy Commissioner
of State Tax, Kolhapur and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Charles DeSouza a/w Ms. Iyanah Parbhoo i/b Meraki Chambers for
Petitioners.
Ms. Poonam M. AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 11th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe on behalf of the
Petitioners.
2. List the Petition on 30th March 2026 (High on Board).
3. In the meanwhile, the Petitioners are permitted to file additional
affidavit.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)